

Bielefeld University. P.O. Box 10 01 31. 33501 Bielefeld. Germanv

Information on the processing of personal data within the framework of the use of the "T_g Online Calculator".

(Version 1.0 from 9 March 2023)

This privacy statement informs you as a visitor to our internet pages about the use of personal data which is processed within the central website of Bielefeld University. With this privacy statement, Bielefeld University as the data controller fulfils its obligation to provide information in accordance with Art. 13 of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (EU-GDPR).

With regard to the other terms used, "personal data", "processing", "controller", "third party" etc., reference is made to the definitions in Article 4 of the EU GDPR.

1. Contact details

◀

4

Bielefeld University is responsible for this website. The University is a statutory body under public law supported by the State of North Rhine-Westphalia. It is represented by the Rektor, Professor Dr. Ing. Gerhard Sagerer.

1.1. Contact details of data controller

Bielefeld University Universitätsstraße 25 D-33615 Bielefeld Tel: 0521 / 106 - 00 Email: <u>post@uni-bielefeld.de</u> Web: https://www.uni-bielefeld.de

1.2. Technical contact

Prof. Dr. Thomas Koop Faculty of Chemistry Bielefeld University Universitätsstraße 25 33615 Bielefeld thomas.koop@uni-bielefeld.de

1.3. Contact details of the data protection officer

You can reach the data protection officer by post at the address of the data controller Tel.: 0521 106-5225 Email: <u>datenschutzbeauftragte@uni-bielefeld.de</u>



2. Personal data processed and purposes

When using the " T_g Online Calculator" (<u>https://tgml.chemie.uni-bielefeld.de</u>), your personal data will be collected and processed for the following purposes:

• Name, e-mail address for the purpose of contacting you in case of queries.

3. Legal basis for data processing

The collection of personal data to supplement the "Tg Online Calculator" database is based on the consent of the data subject, pursuant to Art. 6 para. 1 lit. a. EU GDPR.

In addition, when you open the website, IP addresses and other technical data required for website operation are collected, processed and then stored in log files for technical reasons. You can find out exactly what data this is and why it needs to be collected at https://www.uni-bielefeld.de/datenschutzhinweise/.

4. Data transfers

◀

The processing of personal data on this website takes place exclusively on computers at Bielefeld University.

In individual cases, data may be transferred to third parties on the basis of legal permission, for example to law enforcement agencies for the purpose of investigating criminal offences within the framework of the provisions of the **Code of Criminal Procedure (StPO)**.

5. Your rights as a data subject

As a data subject, you can assert the rights granted to you by the EU-GDPR at any time, insofar as these apply to the data processing:

- the right of access by you as the data subject to obtain confirmation of whether and which data concerning you are being processed (Art. 15 EU GDPR);
- the right to request rectification of inaccurate or incomplete data pertaining to you (Art. 16 EU GDPR)
- the right to erasure of your personal data in accordance with Art. 17 EU GDPR
- the right in accordance with Art. 18 EU GDPR to obtain restriction of data processing;
- the right to object to the future processing of your personal data in accordance with Art. 21 EU GDPR.

In order to operate and maintain the web services of Bielefeld University it is necessary that we collect data and store data in log files. Users may therefore not object to this. Although IP addresses may be regarded as personal data, the University does not assign them to individuals. Because of this, the University cannot fulfil a request by the user for information as there is no IP address associated with them.



In addition to the aforementioned rights, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the respective data protection supervisory authority (Art. 77 EU GDPR), for example with the authority responsible for Bielefeld University:

State Commissioner for Data Protection and Freedom of Information

North Rhine-Westphalia Kavalleriestrasse 2-4

40213 Düsseldorf

◀

∢

◀